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Brandon Additions #30 Travis Child, G, trade from Swift Current (WHL)
Wheat Kings #6 Kade Jensen, D, trade from Swift Current (WHL)

#34 Dmitry Osipov, D, trade from Vancouver (WHL)

Deletions #18 Garrett Armour, F, reassigned to MJHL (Winnipeg Blues)
#34 Blake Jameson, D/F, reassigned to MJHL (Swan Valley)
#33 Jordan Papirny, G, traded to Swift Current (WHL)
#6 Jordan Wharrie, D, traded to Vancouver (WHL)
#29 Zach Wytinck, D, reassigned to MMHL (Southwest)

Injuries #26 Linden McCorrister, F, lower body, day-to-day
#20 Meyer Nell, F, lower body, day-to-day

Returns #19 Nolan Patrick, F, from injury

Calgary Addition #24 Luke Coleman, F, trade from Prince Albert (WHL)
Hitmen #1 Trevor Martin, G, WHL waiver claim

Deletion #17 Jordy Stallard, F, traded to Prince Albert (WHL)

Injuries #14 Lucas Cullen, F, upper body, indefinite
#9 Matt Dorsey, F, upper body, indefinite
#3 Jakob LaPointe, D, upper body, day-to-day
#31 Cody Porter, G, upper body, 7 - 11 weeks

Returns #7 Drea Esposito, D, from injury

Edmonton Deletion #20 Branden Klatt, F, traded to Moose Jaw (WHL)
Oil Kings

Injuries #7 Jordan Dawson, D, upper body, week-to-week
#10 Tyson Gruninger, F, upper body, week-to-week
#35 Liam Hughes, G, lower body, week-to-week
#21 Tyler Robertson, F, lower body, day-to-day
#17 Jesse Roach, F, upper body, day-to-day
#2 Riley Stadel, F, lower body, day-to-day

Returns #9 Arytom Baltruk, F, from illness

Everett Deletion #35 Dorin Luding, G, reassigned to SMHL (Saskatoon)
Silvertips

Injury #24 Lukas Skrumeda, D, lower body, day-to-day

Returns #55 Aaron Irving, D, from injury
#33 Brian King, F, from injury

Kamloops Deletions #23 Spencer Bast, F, traded to Moose Jaw (WHL)
Blazers #35 Max Palaga, G, reassigned to BCMML (Thompson)

#10 Matt Revel, F, placed on waivers

Changes Game Time Change for March 11th is now 5:00 pm (local)

Kelowna Injuries #4 Gordie Ballhorn, D, lower body, day-to-day
Rockets #29 Nolan Foote, F, upper body, day-to-day

Returns #24 Kyle Topping, F, from injury
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Kootenay Additions #28 Loeden Schaufler, D, recalled from SMHL (Notre Dame Hounds)
Ice

Deletion #16 Shane Allan, F, assigned to AJHL (Okotoks)

Injuries #6 Sam Huston, D, upper body, 2 - 3 weeks
#18 Vince Loschiavo, F, upper body, 1 week
#7 Ryan Pouliot, D, lower body, 1 - 2 weeks
#5 Nikita Radzivilyuk, D, upper body, 2 weeks
#10 Barret Sheen, F, upper body, 5 - 6 weeks

Lethbridge Deletion #20 Shaun Dosanjh, D, traded to Portland (WHL)
Hurricanes

Injuries #16 Matt Alfaro, F, lower body, day-to-day
#12 Josh Tarzwell, F, lower body, day-to-day

Medicine Hat Injuries #19 David Quenneville, D, lower body, 3 - 4 weeks
Tigers #15 Ty Schultz, D, lower body, 6 weeks

Moose Jaw Additions #29 Spencer Bast, F, trade from Kamloops (WHL)
Warriors #20 Branden Klatt, F, trade from Edmonton (WHL)

Injuries #22 Noah Gregor, F, lower body, week-to-week
#7 Jaxan Kaluski, F, lower body, indefinite

Portland Additions #15 Shaun Dosanjh, D, trade from Lethbridge (WHL)
Winterhawks #26 Matt Revel, F, WHL waiver claim

#28 Ty Westgard, F, recalled from BCHL (Surrey)

Deletion #6 Jake Hobson, D, traded to Swift Current (WHL)

Injuries #24 Brett Clayton, F, upper body, day-to-day
#13 Keegan Iverson, F, lower body, indefinite

Changes Re-scheduled Game for Tuesday January 24th vs Kamloops 7pm (local)
Re-scheduled Game for Tuesday January 31st vs Everett 7pm (local)
Game Time Change for March 4th is now 6:00 pm (local)

Prince Albert Addition #19 Jordy Stallard, F, trade from Calgary (WHL)
Raiders

Deletion #28 Luke Coleman, F, traded to Calgary (WHL)

Injuries #23 Simon Stranksy, F, upper body, day-to-day
#16 Tim Vanstone, F, upper body, day-to-day
#14 Drew Warkentine, F, upper body, day-to-day

Prince George Addition #24 Radovan Bondra, F, trade from Vancouver (WHL)
Cougars #6 Jonas Harkins, D, recalled from BCMML (Cariboo)

#27 Tanner Wishnowski, F, trade from Spokane (WHL)

Deletion #18 Bartek Bison, F, traded to Vancouver (WHL)

Injuries #25 Tate Olson, D, upper body, day-to-day
#2 Sam Ruopp, D, upper body, day-to-day
#27 Tanner Wishnowski, F, upper body, week-to-week

Suspension #13 Jesse Gabrielle, F, three games 
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Red Deer Additions #5 Dawson Barteaux, D, trade from Regina (WHL)
Rebels #12 Chris Douglas, F, from BCMML (Vancouver Canadians)

#19 Lane Zablocki, F, trade from Regina (WHL)

Deletions #11 Jeff de Wit, F, traded to Regina (WHL)
#5 Josh Mahura, D, traded to Regina (WHL)
#19 Quinn Martin, F, to NAHL (Austin)

Injuries #20 Akash Bains, F, upper body, day-to-day
#18 Brandon Cutler, F, upper body, day-to-day
#22 Brandon Hagel, F, upper body, day-to-day
#8 Jacob Herauf, D, lower body, week-to-week
#17 Reese Johnson, F, upper body, indefinite
#16 Grayson Pawlenchuk, F, lower body, indefinite

Regina Additions #35 Kurtis Chapman, G, recalled from MJHL (Portage)
Pats #11 Jeff de Wit, F, trade from Red Deer (WHL)

#5 Josh Mahura, D, trade from Red Deer (WHL)
#33 Max Paddock, G, recalled MMHL (Brandon)

Deletions #36 Dawson Barteaux, D, trade to Red Deer (WHL)
#40 Riley Bruce, D, reassigned to MJHL (Steinbach)
#39 Lane Zablocki, F, trade to Red Deer (WHL)

Injuries #31 Tyler Brown, G, lower body, day-to-day
#30 Jordan Hollett, G, lower body, day-to-day

Saskatoon Injuries #19 Markson Bechtold, F, upper body, week-to-week
Blades #9 Cameron Hebig, F, upper body, week-to-week

#5 Mason McCarty, F, lower body, week-to-week
#24 Dryden Michaud, F, upper body, day-to-day

Seattle Injuries #22 Wyatt Bear, F, lower body, day-to-day
Thunderbirds #8 Scott Eansor, F, lower body, day-to-day

#1 Carl Stankowski, G, lower body, day-to-day
#21 Matthjew Wedman, F, lower body, week-to-week

Returns #18 Sami Moilanen, F, from injury

Spokane Deletion #19 Tanner Wishnowski, F, traded to Prince George (WHL)
Chiefs

Injuries #4 Jeff Faith, D, lower body, day-to-day
#15 Koby Morrisseau, F, upper body, season ending

Returns #20 Hayden Ostir, F, from injury
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Swift Current Additions #4 Jake Hobson, D, trade from Portland (WHL)
Broncos #33 Jordan Papirny, G, trade from Brandon (WHL)

Deletions #39 Brandan Arnold, F, reassigned to SJHL (Nipawan)
#31 Travis Child, G, traded to Brandon (WHL)
#4 Kade Jensen, D, traded to Brandon (WHL)
#21 Calvin Spencer, F, traded to Vancouver (WHL)

Injuries #24 Owen Blocker, F, upper body, 1 week
#23 Ryan Graham, F, lower body, day-to-day

Returns #16 Kole Gable, F, from injury

Tri-City Deletions #00 Liam Belcourt, D, reassigned to AMHL (Foothills CFR)
Americans #18 Samuel Stewart, D, reassigned to MJHL (Neepawa)

Injury #18 Tyler Jette, D, upper body, indefinite

Returns #7 Brendan O'Reilly, D, from injury
#24 Austyn Playfair, F, from injury

Vancouver Additions #10 Bartek Bison, F, trade from Prince George (WHL)
Giants #22 Calvin Spencer, F, trade from Swift Current (WHL)

#12 Jordan Wharrie, D, trade from Brandon (WHL)

Deletions #41 Radovan Bondra, F, traded to Prince George (WHL)
#22 Dmitry Osipov, D, traded to Brandon (WHL)

Injuries #10 Bartek Bison, F, upper body, day-to-day
#19 Dawson Holt, F, upper body, day-to-day
#26 Ryely McKinstry, D, upper body, indefinite
#28 Darian Skeoch, D, lower body, day-to-day
#39 Johnny Wesley, F, upper body, week-to-week

Victoria Addition #35 Dean McNabb, G, recalled from SMHL (Regina Pat Canadians)
Royals

Deletion #1 Riley Mathieson, G, reassigned to VIJHL (Saanich)

Injuries #33 Dylan Myskiw, G, lower body, week-to-week
#10 Ryan Peckford, F, upper body, week-to-week
#7 Scott Walford, D, upper body, day-to-day

Returns #27 Jared Dmytriw, F, from injury
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